

Gilchrist Wins 2019 Health Care Hero Award from The Daily Record

Hunt Valley, Md., April 30, 2019 — *The Daily Record* selected Gilchrist to receive a 2019 Health Care Hero Award for "Advancements and Innovation in Health Care."

The Daily Record's Health Care Heroes Awards honor those organizations and individuals who have made an impact on the quality of health care within our state. The winners were selected by *The Daily Record* and business and health care leaders. Gilchrist was recognized for its professional achievements, community involvement and inspiring change.

"This year's Health Care Heroes work tirelessly to provide exceptional care to those in need. They dedicate themselves to making a positive impact on the lives of others," said Suzanne Fischer-Huettner, publisher of *The Daily Record*. "We at *The Daily Record* are pleased to honor these organizations and individuals who are advancing medicine, patient care and treatment through creative ideas, innovative thinking and meeting the needs of the community."

Gilchrist was nominated for its innovative patient care programs that address the unmet needs of the seriously ill in our community—such as home-based elder medical care for those who have difficulty traveling to doctors' appointments. These programs not only meet the needs of patients in our community but also lead to significant savings for hospitals and the overall health system.

"We are honored to receive *The Daily Record's* Health Care Heroes Award in recognition of Gilchrist's innovations in patient care for people with serious illness," said Cathy Hamel, president of Gilchrist. "This award is a validation of the impact of our work on the lives of patients in our community and on the overall quality of health care."

The 2019 Health Care Heroes Awards will be presented June 27 at a breakfast starting at 7:30 a.m. at the Radisson Hotel Baltimore Downtown-Inner Harbor, 101 West Fayette Street in Baltimore. The event hashtag is #TDRawards.

Gilchrist, along with other winners, will be profiled in a special magazine that will be inserted into the June 28 issue of *The Daily Record* and will be available online at www.TheDailyRecord.com.

ABOUT GILCHRIST

Gilchrist is a nationally recognized, nonprofit leader in serious illness and end-of-life care. With elder medical care, counseling and hospice, we help people at every stage of

serious illness live life to the fullest and make informed choices about their care. Since 1994, the organization has served thousands of individuals throughout Central Maryland—in homes, in skilled nursing and residential care communities, and at our three inpatient hospice centers in Towson, Howard County and Baltimore. Gilchrist is accredited by CHAP (Community Health Accreditation Partner), and is a recipient of the prestigious Circle of Life award from the American Hospital Association. For more information about Gilchrist, visit gilchristcares.org.

Media Contact:

Kristina Rolfes 443-465-5992 krolfes@gilchristcares.org ###